To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemains. .ached original documents or copy the

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name & Address of receiving party:
Leonard Moskowitz	Name: The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy
Additional names of conveying parties attached? _ yes X no	Internal Address: CHIEF OF NAVAL RESEARCH OFFICE OF COUNSEL (ATTN: CODE OOCCIP)
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: BALLSTON TOWER ONE 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET
X Assignment Other	
Execution Date September 10, 1998	City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip: 22217-5660
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Attorney Docket No.: 79240	
5. Name & Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
RON BILLI Name: Office of Counsel, Bldg. 435, Suite A	
Internal Address: Naval Air Warfare Center, Aircraft Division	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: 47076 Liljencrantz Road, Unit #7	
City: Patuxent River, State: MD Zip: 20670	
	8. Charge to deposit account number: 04-0814
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
7/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000023 040814 09162458 }	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
RON BILLI Name of Person signing Reg. No. 34,085 Signature Q-(6-8-8- Date	

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

REEL: 9486 FRAME: 0598

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION		
WHEREAS, ! XXXX LEONARD MOSKOWITZ		
Charmy Hill NI 00024	of 37 Dartmouth Road,	
Cherry Hill, NJ 08034 while employed by the Government of the United States of America	hereinafter referred to as the Government, have	
while employed by the Government of the United States of American made an invention entitled <a "="" href="">"Coating Process"	- Telemaner referred to as the Government, have	
identified as Navy Case No. 79240 and described	in application for Letters Patent of the United States of	
America executed by me (us) on September 10	19 <u>98</u> ; and	
WHEREAS, the conditions under which the invention was made are such as to entitle the Government under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096 to the entire right, title, and interest therein, including foreign rights; and		
WHEREAS, the Government is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application within the United States of America, its territories and possessions and other rights and benefits herein granted; and		
WHEREAS, as to foreign rights, the Government desires an option to obtain such rights;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and which is hereby acknowledged, I (\(\bigve{W} \big) \) hereby assign and transfer Secretary of the Navy the entire right, title, and interest in and to set territories and possessions, and the entire right, title, and interest is substitution thereof, and such Letters Patent as may issue therefor application and Letters Patent to be held by the United States of A the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, by me (us) had this assignment not been made.	to the United States of America as represented by the aid invention within the United States of America, its in and to said application and any continuation, division or om and any reissue or extensions thereof, said invention, america as represented by the Secretary of the Navy to	
I (XYXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (www.) have set my (your) har	nd(s) and affixed my (out) seal(s)	
9//s/98 (date)	Leonard Moskowitz Seal	
	Seal	
(date)	, ·	
(date)	Seal	
, ,		

NAVONR 5870/34 (Rev. 6-97)

RECORDED: 09/16/1998

Previous issues of this form are obsolete.

PATENT REEL: 9486 FRAME: 0599